in terms of the Settlement Regulations, the Noticee vide email dated August 03, 

2020, proposed the revised settlement terms. The High Powered Advisory 

Committee ('HPAC') in its meeting held on September 22, 2020, considered the 

settlement terms proposed and recommended the case for settlement upon 

payment of Rs. 27,89,063/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty Nine 

Thousand and Sixty Three only) towards settlement charges. 

6. The Panel of Whole Time Members of SEBI approved the said 

recommendation of the HPAC on September 28, 2020 and the same was 

communicated by SEBI to the Applicant vide email dated September 29, 2020. 

Accordingly, the Applicant, has remitted the sum of Rs. 27,89,063/- (Rupees 

Twenty Seven Lakh Eighty Nine Thousand and Sixty Three only) through 

RTGS on October 26, 2020 towards settlement charges. The said information 

has been communicated by the Applicant to SEBI vide email dated October 26, 

2020. The concerned department of SEBI vide their email dated October 27, 

2020 has confirmed the receipt of the settlement charges.